101675728

PATION FORM COVER SHEET

3.74. UN Patent & Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENTS ONLY

TO THE MONORAUE COMMISSIONER OF PARENTS and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Timothy Strand and Matthew Littlefair	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nordson Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No	Internal Address: Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road		
2. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 10 and 16, 2001	City: Westlake State: Ohio Zip: 44145 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XX_No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date A. Patent Application No.(s) Express Mail No. EL699929926US filed 3/29/01 Additional numbers attack 	B. Patent No.(s) Oq \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qquad \qqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Kevin G. Rooney Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account If deficiencies occur		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docum. Kevin G. Rooney, Reg. No. 36,330 Total number of pages comprising cover she	March 29, 2001 Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

00000274 09821591 40,00 UP Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011672 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHER	EAS, I (we), Timothy Strand and Matthey	v Littlefair have invented a	n INVERTER CIRCUIT as fully disclosed in a	ın
	tent so entitled and (check one)			
[X]	executed by me (us) on even date herev	vith		
[]	•	, as Serial No		
WHER	EAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a cor			
		_	entire interest in and to the subject matter	
-	application and in and to all patents issued		·	
			I in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to	
			which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have	
	•		ne said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our)	ì
_	• -		nd in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and	
_	to be obtained thereon, including all right			
=	istrial Property, the International Patent Co			
			Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and	
=	nissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Pat closed therein to the above-named Assigne		tion and all future patents granted upon the	
Full Name of Inventor:	Strand Last Name	Timothy First Name	Middle Name	
	2007 1 1000			
	L LD. Stree	rd	X 10/43/2001	
,	Signature		Date	
Post Office	togari i palicii chem	Wilheline Touland	CN15 1D7	
Address:	129 Malmsbury Road, Chippenham Post Office Address	Wiltshire, England City, State or County	SN15 1PZ Zip Code	
me to be the abov	XIO day of MARCH, 2001 be	fore me personally appeare signing of the foregoing in	d <u>Timothy Strand</u> to me known and known by astrument to be a voluntary act and deed and	
		$X_{\frac{1}{\text{Witness}}}$	~ Mahe/	

Full Name of	v but of t	Mauhan	
Second Inventor:	Littlefair Last Name	Matthew First Name	Middle Name
	Signature		Date
Post Office	la Assaula	Slough England	SL2 5ES
Address: 78, St. Pau	Post Office Address	Slough, England City, State or County	Zip Code
by me to be the above-n	day of, 2001 because day of, 2001 because distribution and individual who acknowledge for the uses and purposes therein section and purposes therein sections.	ed the signing of the foregoing inst	tthew Littlefair to me known and known rument to be a voluntary act and deed a
		Witness	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHE	REAS, I (we), Timothy Strand and Matthew	v Littlefair have invented an IN	VERTER CIRCUIT as fully discl	losed in an
application for I	Patent so entitled and (check one)			
[X]	executed by me (us) on even date herev	vith		
[]	filed by me (us) on	, as Serial No or	Express Mail No	
	(Serial Number not yet known) prepara	tory to obtaining Letters Patent	of the United States therefor; and	i
WHE	REAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corp	poration organized under the lav	vs of the State of Ohio and having	g its
principal office	at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44	1145, desires to acquire the enti	re interest in and to the subject m	atter
disclosed in said	application and in and to all patents issued	or to be issued thereon.		
NOW	, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concer	n, be it known that, for and in o	onsideration of the sum of One D	Oollar to
me (each of us)	in hand paid, and other good and valuable co	onsideration, the receipt of which	h is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have
sold, assigned an	nd transferred, and by these presents do sell,	, assign and transfer unto the sa	d NORDSON CORPORATION	my (our)
entire right, title	and interest in and to the subject matter dis	closed in said application and ir	and to all Letters Patent Domest	ic and
Foreign issued of	or to be obtained thereon, including all rights	and interests with priority righ	ts under the Paris Convention for	· the
Protection of Inc	dustrial Property, the International Patent Co	ooperative Union, European Pat	ent Convention, Common Market	t
Convention, or a	any other Convention or Union for each cou	ntry of said Convention or Unic	n; and I (we) do hereby authorize	e and
	missioner of Patents to issue the Letters Pate			
subject matter di	isclosed therein to the above-named Assigne	e. its legal representatives and a	ssigns	
subject matter a	gologod motom to me accide manee i toughe	o, no regar representatives and t	50.gu.	
Full Name				
of Inventor:	Strand Loop Name	Timothy First Name	Middle Nome	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	Signature		Date	
Post Office				
Address:	129 Malmsbury Road, Chippenham Post Office Address	Wiltshire, England	SN15 1PZ	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code	
			4 6 1 11	
	is day of, 2001 bef ve-named individual who acknowledged the	ore me personally appeared <u>lin</u>	othy Strand to me known and knoent to be a voluntary act and deep	own by ed and
	e same for the uses and purposes therein spe		,	
				-
		Witness		
		11 1111000		

Page 1 of 2

Full Name of			JOHN
Second Inventor:	Littlefair	Matthew	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
X	Signature Signature	losel	X 16 th Mark 2001
Post Office GESTEL Address:	SESTRAAT 128	EINDHOVEN, NETHER	LANDS 5615LJ
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
On this had day of have had and the whole acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.			

RECORDED: 03/29/2001